
11 JULY NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Name of Organisation or Person 
Tauranga Volleyball Club 
Southern Cross Sea Scout Group 
Matakana Island PT A 
Te Puna Scout Group 
New Zealand Landscape Guild Inc 
Maungatapu/Welcome Bay Scout Group 
Tauranga Toxins Action Group 
Tauranga Branch NZ Crippled Children Society Inc 
Tauranga Society Prevention Cruelty to Animals 
Hearing Association Inc Tauranga Branch 
BOP Women's Refuge Inc 
Tauranga Judo Club (Inc) 
Tauranga Civic Choir 
Tauranga Model Marine and Engineering Club Inc 
Maramatanga Sports and Recreation Trust 
Tauranga Special Olympics 
BOP Justices of the Peace Association 
Tauranga Toughlove Parent and Teen Support Group 
Royal Rangers 
Family Planning Education 
Tauranga Women's Health Council 
Bethlehem Pottery Club 
Action on Smoking and Health 
The Tauranga TURF Trust 
Tauranga Rape Crisis Inc 
Otumoetai Soccer Club 
NZ Neurological Foundation (Bay of Plenty/Gisborne Region) 
Bay of Plenty Tree Society Inc 
Tauranga Rotary City Centennial Trust 
Wynona Historical Home Restoration Project 
Tauranga Lawn Tennis Club (Inc) 
Astronomical Research Ltd. 
Tauranga City Silver Band 
Tauranga Budget Advisory Service Inc 
Welcome Bay Care and Craft Centre 
Tauranga Community Arts Council Inc 
Bethlehem College 
Tauranga Regional Free Kindergarten Association 
Royal New Zealand Foundation for the Blind 
BOP Women's Health Council 
Schizophrenia Fellowship Tauranga Branch Inc 
Bellevue Primary School PT A 
Bureta Care and Craft Society 
Matua Girl Guides and Brownies Association 
Sunrise Work Co-op 
Counterstroke Tauranga 
Bay of Plenty Boys' Brigade Battalion 
Otumoetai Pony Club 
The Elms Trust 
Otumoetai Intermediate School PTA (Tauranga) 
Hodgson House 
Women's Working Party on Drug Use 
Te Puna School PTA 
The Royal New Zealand Plunket Society Inc 
Tauranga Branch National Council of Women of New Zealand (Inc) 
Marriage Guidance Tauranga 
The Order of St John, Tauranga 
Tauranga Repertory Society Inc 
Tauranga Boys' and Girls' Agricultural Club 
CARE (Senior Citizens' Group-Tauranga Central Baptist Church) 
Tauranga Citizens' Club Conference Committee 
Tauranga Grief Centre (Inc) 
Grow New Zealand Incorporated 
NZ "J" Force and BCOF Veterans' Association Inc-Western BOP Branch 
Tauranga Boys' College Whare Wananga 
Tauranga South Bowling Club Inc 
Age Concern-Senior People's Network 
Tauranga Girls' College Rowing 
Tauranga Equestrian Sports Association Inc 
Bay of Plenty Girl Guides Association 

2311 

Amount 
Distributed 

$ 
200.00 
200.00 
300.00 
300.00 
300.00 
200.00 
200.00 

2,000.00 
300.00 
400.00 
500.00 
300.00 
200.00 
200.00 

20,000.00 
500.00 
200.00 
400.00 
300.00 
300.00 
300.00 
200.00 
300.00 

10,000.00 
500.00 
300.00 
300.00 
300.00 
300.00 
200.00 
300.00 
200.00 
400.00 
500.00 
200.00 

1,000.00 
1,000.00 

300.00 
500.00 
200.00 

1,000.00 
300.00 
300.00 
300.00 
500.00 
300.00 
300.00 
500.00 
300.00 
300.00 
400.00 
400.00 
100.00 
500.00 
300.00 
400.00 
500.00 
300.00 
300.00 
300.00 
200.00 
500.00 
300.00 
300.00 
200.00 
200.00 
300.00 
200.00 
300.00 
300.00 


