	N/			D							Amount Distributed
T	Name o				ion						\$
Tauranga Volleyball Club	• •		• •		• •	• •			• •	• •	200.00
Southern Cross Sea Scout Group		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •		• •		200.00
Matakana Island PTA Te Puna Scout Group		• •		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •			300.00 300.00
New Zealand Landscape Guild Inc	• •	• •									300.00
Maungatapu/Welcome Bay Scout Grou	in										200.00
Tauranga Toxins Action Group	·P										200.00
Tauranga Branch NZ Crippled Children											2,000.00
Tauranga Society Prevention Cruelty to	o Animal	S									300.00
Hearing Association Inc Tauranga Bran	nch										400.00
BOP Women's Refuge Inc											500.00
Tauranga Judo Club (Inc)	• •			• •		• •		• •		• •	300.00
Tauranga Civic Choir			• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	200.00
Tauranga Model Marine and Engineerin	ng Ciub i	inc	• •	• •	• •		• •	• •	• •	• •	200.00 20,000.00
Maramatanga Sports and Recreation T Tauranga Special Olympics					• •	• •	• •	• •			500.00
BOP Justices of the Peace Association				• •	• •		• •				200.00
Tauranga Toughlove Parent and Teen											400.00
Royal Rangers											300.00
Family Planning Education											300.00
Tauranga Women's Health Council											300.00
Tauranga Women's Health Council Bethlehem Pottery Club Action on Smoking and Health											200.00
Action on Smoking and Health											300.00
The Tauranga TURF Trust Tauranga Rape Crisis Inc											10,000.00
Tauranga Rape Crisis Inc							• •				500.00
Otumoetai Soccer Club								• •			300.00
NZ Neurological Foundation (Bay of P	lenty/Gis	borne l	Region)			• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	300.00
Bay of Plenty Tree Society Inc Tauranga Rotary City Centennial Trust	• •		• •	• •		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	300.00 300.00
Wynona Historical Home Restoration I	Project	• •		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	200.00
Tauranga Lawn Tennis Club (Inc)	rojeci										300.00
Astronomical Research Ltd											200.00
Tauranga City Silver Band											400.00
Tauranga Budget Advisory Service Inc											500.00
Welcome Bay Care and Craft Centre											200.00
Tauranga Community Arts Council Inc											1,000.00
Bethlehem College											1,000.00
Tauranga Regional Free Kindergarten	Associatio	on					• •				300.00
Royal New Zealand Foundation for the	Blind			• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •		500.00
	 				• •		• •		• •	• •	200.00
Schizophrenia Fellowship Tauranga Br.	anch inc							• •	• •	• •	1,000.00 300.00
Bellevue Primary School PTA Bureta Care and Craft Society		• •					• •	• •			300.00
Matua Girl Guides and Brownies Association	riation	• •									300.00
Sunrise Work Co-op											500.00
Counterstroke Tauranga											300.00
Bay of Plenty Boys' Brigade Battalion											300.00
Otumoetai Pony Club											500.00
The Elms Trust											300.00
Otumoetai Intermediate School PTA (7	lauranga	)									300.00
Hodgson House Women's Working Party on Drug Use	• •	• •		• •				• •		• •	400.00
Te Puna School PTA					• •	• •		• •		• •	400.00
The Royal New Zealand Plunket Societ	tu Inc	• •		• •					• •	• •	100.00 500.00
Tauranga Branch National Council of V	Nomen c	 of New	 Zealand	(Inc)	• •						300.00
Marriage Guidance Tauranga											400.00
The Order of St John, Tauranga											500.00
The Order of St John, Tauranga Tauranga Repertory Society Inc											300.00
Tauranga Boys' and Girls' Agricultural	Club										300.00
CARE (Senior Citizens' Group—Taura	nga Cent	ral Bap	otist Chu	ırch)							300.00
Tauranga Citizens' Club Conference Co	ommittee									• •	200.00
Tauranga Grief Centre (Inc)	• •								• •	• •	500.00
Grow New Zealand Incorporated								• •	• •		300.00
NZ "J" Force and BCOF Veterans' As	sociation	inc—\	western				• •	• •	• •	• •	300.00
Tauranga South Bowling Club Inc.	ya	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •				• •	200.00 200.00
Tauranga South Bowling Club Inc Age Concern—Senior People's Networ	·k	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •			• •	300.00
Tauranga Girls' College Rowing											200.00
Tauranga Equestrian Sports Association	n Inc			· ·							300.00
Bay of Plenty Girl Guides Association											300.00
-											